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| Candlelight Concerts

LI 4.1 & Historic Organ Recitals
BrRUTON PARISH

1674 October 2025

Candlelight Concerts in Bruton Parish

Thursday, October 2 @ 8:00 pm

Organ Recital
Maurice Clerc, internationally renowned Concert Organist & Organist Emeritus of the
Cathedral in Dijon, France

Saturday, October 4 @ 8:00 pm

Choral Concert
Choir from Centenary United Methodist Church in Richmond, Virginia
Carina Brackin, Director & Organist

Thursday, October 9 @ 8:00 pm
Organ Recital
Dr. JanELWill, Organist at Bruton Parish

Saturday, October 11 @ 8:00 pm
Organ & Harpsichord Recital
Rebecca Davy, Music Director & Organist at Bruton Parish

Thursday, October 16 @ 8:00 pm
Organ Recital
Dr. JanELWill, Organist at Bruton Parish

Friday, October17 @ 11:00 am
Organ Performance Workshop on the organ music of Johann Sebastian Bach
Dr. James Kibbie, Organ Professor Emeritus at the University of Michigan, Ann Arbor

Saturday, October 18 @ 8:00 pm

Organ Recital in honor & celebration of JanEl Will’s 30 years of Music Ministry at Bruton Parish
Dr. James Kibbie, Organ Professor Emeritus at the University of Michigan, Ann Arbor &
esteemed Concert Artist

Sunday, October 19 @ 5:30 pm

Choral Evensong

A Song for St. Cecilia by Cecilia McDowall & Evening Canticles by Joanna Forbes L’Strange
Choirs of Bruton Parish, Rebecca Davy, Director & JanELl Will, Organist
Jeremy Garnett & Mark Nixon, Trumpeters

Thursday, October 23 @ 8:00 pm
Organ & Harpsichord Recital
Rebecca Davy, Music Director & Organist at Bruton Parish

Saturday, October 25 @ 8:00 pm
Wind Ensemble Concert
USAF Langley Winds

Thursday, October 30 @ 8:00 pm
Organ Recital: Music of the Reformation
Dr. JanELWill, Organist at Bruton Parish

Freewill offerings are gratefully received.
Rebecca Davy, Music Director & Organist, Dr. JanEL Will, Organist
Contact: bdavy@brutonparish.org or (757-645-3431) Website: www.brutonparish.org



